may lead Neighbours Levy revenue to fall short or to exceed the

projections shown above.

The sensitivity of the Neighbours Levy revenue projections to

alternative assumptions about future changes in Vancouver single-

family home prices is illustrated in Table 13 for Years 2 to 5 of

the Financial Plan. It shows the impact on Neighbours Levy revenue

from leaving all assumptions unchanged except for a progressive

change higher or lower in Vancouver home price inflation.

Under the Current Trends scenario, the baseline assumption for the

inflation of Vancouver single family home values is 4.5% for 2017

and 2% in each year from 2018 to 2020. The “+2% Housing

Inflation” scenario adds 2 percentage points each year – i.e.,

housing inflation is 6.5% in 2017 and 4% in each year from 2018

to 2020. The “-2% Housing Inflation” scenario assumes 2.5% in

2017 and 0% in each year from 2018 to 2020, and so on.

TABLE 13: SENSITIVITY OF NEIGHBOURS LEVY REVENUE PROJECTIONS

TO ALTERNATE VANCOUVER HOME PRICE INFLATION ASSUMPTIONS

Year

Current Trend

Baseline

+2%

Housing

Inflation

+1%

Housing

Inflation

-1%

Housing

Inflation

-2%

Housing

Inflation

2017p $3,375,162 $3,262,908 $3,318,503 $3,432,916 $3,491,796

2018p $3,801,132 $3,548,111 $3,672,801 $3,933,247 $4,069,297

2019p $4,035,088 $3,633,401 $3,830,376 $4,247,922 $4,469,284

2020p $4,258,807 $3,695,396 $3,970,305 $4,561,715 $4,879,902

The sensitivity analysis shows that a single percentage point

change in Vancouver single family home inflation corresponds to

an impact of $56,000-$57,000 in Neighbours Levy revenue in

2017 (see the difference between the +1% and -1% scenarios

relative to the baseline). The impact is amplified with each

subsequent year such that after four years, the cumulative revenue

difference is around $300,000 higher or lower than the baseline.

The revenue impact from 2% higher inflation is roughly double the

impact of 1% higher inflation, so these sensitivity impacts can

generally be considered to be linear if even more extreme